S RM Confederation of Indian Industry

UN IVE RS ITY AP Business and Beyond

———Andhra Pradesh 125 Years: 1895-2020

SRM University — AP
&
Cll — Andhra Pradesh
cordially invite you to the inauguration of

Industry-Academia Summit 2020
20 - 21 Feb 2020

Hon’ble Smt R. K. Roja, M.L.A
Chairperson, APIIC
has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest
and
Inaugurate the summit

Sri Galla Vijay Naidu
Charrman, CII — Andhra Pradesh
will preside

Sri S. Vijay Anand
CEOQO, Amara Raja Batteries Ltd.
will be the Guest of Honour

Inauguration: 20™ Feb. 2020; 09.30 am Venue: X-Labs Auditorium



Program

09.30 am

09.40 am

09.50 am

10.10 am

10.30 am

10.35 am

10.40 am

Welcome Address

Presidential Address

Keynote Address
Inaugural Address by
Chief Guest

MoU signing
Presentation of

Mementos
Concluding Remarks

Prof. D. Narayana Rao
Pro Vice Chancellor, SRM University-AP

Sri Galla Vijay Naidu

Chairman, Cll — Andhra Pradesh &
President — Group Quality & HSE
Mangal Industries Ltd.

Sri S. Vijay Anand
CEO, Amara Raja Batteries Ltd.

Hon’ble Smt R. K. Roja, M.L.A,,
Chairperson, APIIC

SRM- Amara Raja Center for Energy
Storage Devices

Dr. D. Ramakrishna
Vice Chairman, Cll — Andhra Pradesh



