



SRM University – AP

CII – Andhra Pradesh

cordially invite you to the inauguration of

Industry-Academia Summit 2020

20 - 21 Feb 2020

Hon'ble Smt R. K. Roja, M.L.A

Chairperson, APIIC
has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest
and
Inaugurate the summit

Sri Galla Vijay Naidu

Chairman, CII – Andhra Pradesh will preside

Sri S. Vijay Anand

CEO, Amara Raja Batteries Ltd. will be the Guest of Honour

Inauguration: 20th Feb. 2020; 09.30 am Venue: X-Labs Auditorium

Program

09.30 am	Welcome Address	Prof. D. Narayana Rao Pro Vice Chancellor, SRM University-AP
09.40 am	Presidential Address	Sri Galla Vijay Naidu Chairman, CII – Andhra Pradesh & President – Group Quality & HSE Mangal Industries Ltd.
09.50 am	Keynote Address	Sri S. Vijay Anand CEO, Amara Raja Batteries Ltd.
10.10 am	Inaugural Address by Chief Guest	Hon'ble Smt R. K. Roja, M.L.A., Chairperson, APIIC
10.30 am	MoU signing	SRM- Amara Raja Center for Energy Storage Devices
10.35 am	Presentation of Mementos	
10.40 am	Concluding Remarks	Dr. D. Ramakrishna Vice Chairman, CII – Andhra Pradesh